				Attor	ney Docket No. 8032-1004	
Form P	PTO:1595	04-23-2	2002	HEET	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
 To	the Honorable Commissioner of P	142301 .1211 2212 1127 2212		ttached original	documents or copy thereof	
1. Addi	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Masahiro ITO Kazuhiko TAKAMI Noboru OKUZONO tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No Nature of Conveyance:	102064: Merger Change of Name	2. Name an Name: Address:	d address of rec	10/122240 10/122240 16/02	
4. This	Application number(s) or patent and document is being filed with a new A. Patent Application No(s)	w application, the exe	1	Patent No(s).		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Customer No.: <u>000466</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
	YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor		 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
!	745 South 23 rd Street			Account No. 25-		
:	Arlington, VA 22202				this page if paying by	
	Phone: 703-521-2297		deposit account)			
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benoit Castel April 16, 2002					
	Benoit Castel	/senort	lastel		oril 16, 2002	
	Name of Person Signing Total number of p	Signature pages including cove	r sheet, attachm		ate nents: <u>2</u>	
/17/20	02 FFAMAEIA 00000025 10122240 40.00 GP					

PATENT REEL: 012804 FRAME: 0625

ASSIGNMENT

	,	Kazuhiko TAKAMI and Nobor				
,	all of Tokyo, Japa					
	ave invented certain new and useful improvements in Liquid Crystal Display Unit					
	ing Incoming Pixel Data Read					
	we are about to make		application for Lette			
Patent of the	he United States of America;					
AND	WHEREAS, NEC_Corpor	ration, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome	· •			
	Minato-ku,	, Tokyo, Japan	is			
desirous of	acquiring an interest therein ar	nd in the Letters Patent to be	obtained therefor from			
United Stat	æs;					
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration Dollars (\$_1_99					
	in hand paid, the receipt of which		· · · · · ·			
as fully set (a) sp icable	1 and exclusive forth and described in the: ecification prepared and executed by the phication filed on the	byus on the15thda	y of <u>April</u> , <u>75 20</u>			
	to obtaining Letters Patent the					
held and en	neld and enjoyed by the saidASSIGNEE_NEC_Corporation					
fortheir	ortheir own use and behoof, and for _their legal representatives, to the full end of the ter					
for which s	for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held					
_us	_us had this assignment and sale not been made.					
IN T	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,we hereunto set Qur hand's and affix Qur seal s :					
	Tokyo, Japan this 15th day of April , A.D. 308 2002					
		marahi				
WITNESS:		Magahi PA TA	tor's full Signature)			
		1.7				
Still	teshi Clkai	Family 1	AKAMI (E)			
Still	tochi Clkai	nobori	Alakami (3)			

PATENT REEL: 012804 FRAME: 0626